## UNOFFICIAL COPPINO 136

8567/0075 40 001 Page 1 of 2 2001-10-25 16:07:10 Cook County Recorder 25.50



QUIT CLAIM DEED
THE GRANTOR, Pamela M. Smith, a single person, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of
Illinois for the consideration of TEN AND NO/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable
consideration in pane paid, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to Dion E. Ellison, Sr., a single person, of the
City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, all interest in the following described Real Estate, the
real estate situated in Coo'. County, Illinois, commonly known as 8046 South Mozart, Chicago, legally

LOT 16 IN BLOCK 23 IN TAIRD ADDITION TO HINKAMP AND COMPANYS WESTERN AVENUE SUBDIVISION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 38, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD RRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS

her be releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 19-36-114-075-100

Address of Real Estate: 8046 South Mozart, Chicago, l'nipois 60623

DATED this 23 day of October, 2001

Janele M. Anith

described as:

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sa'd County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Pamela M. Smith personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Clory

Given under my hand and official seal, this 23 day of October, 2001.

OTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Chuka B. Liwechia

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Sept. 11, 2004

This instrument was prepared by Chuka B. Uwechia, Esq., 23 East Jackson Street., suite 1020, Chicago IL 60604.

MAIL TO: Dion E. Ellison, Sr., 8046 South Mozart, Chicago Illinois 60623 SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: Dion E. Ellison, Sr., 8046 South Mozart, Chicago Illinois 60623 Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Law 35 ILCS 200/31-45 sub par and Cock County Ord 93-9-27 par E
Date OCT 25 2001 Sign. Child

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

TO MAY STREET Ciril . P. Uwatha Notice Ending State of Blumbs
My Comments of the State of Bring



## GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

person and authorized to do bus	iness or acquir	re title to real estate under the laws of t	he
State of Illinois.	رأيه مستوا		
0			
Dated D	23 ,20 6	01	
	,	<del></del>	
		·	
	ignature. (	and M And	
31	.gnatures	Creater or Acent	
		Grantor or Agent	
		Pamela	
Subscribed and sworn to before me  By the said	Smith	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	
This 23 day of Ochber	200 1	Chuka B. Uwechia	
Notary Public Charles		Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sept. 11, 2004	
			•
The Crantee or his A cent office	o and verificat	that the name of the Grantee shown on	tha
		iznd trust is either a natural person, an	HIC
			_1.
•	•	conzect to do business or acquire and ho	
-	•	norized to do business or acquire and he	
		cognized as a person and authorized to	do
business or acquire and hold title	e to real estate	under the laws of the State of Illinois.	
	100	(0)	
Dated	<u>0/23</u> , 20 <u>0</u>		
1			
	2	+ 01:	
Si	gnature:	ion Clim	
		Grantee or Agent	
Subscribed and sworn to before me		OFFICIAL SEAL?	<b>1</b>
By the said Granke Dion E, Ell		Chuka B. Uwechia	}
This 23 day of October	_20 <u>6 1</u>	Notary Public, State of Illinois	}

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

My Commission Expires Sept. 11, 2004

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

Notary Public